
FILE No. _041245_______________ Ordinance No. _____________ 
 RO #05011 

SA#11 

 
Mayor Newsom 
 
Supervisors Ma, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ammiano, Alioto-Pier, Peskin, and Maxwell 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To substitute funds in General Fund for parking tax revenue currently appropriated to 
programs for Senior Citizens.] 

 

Ordinance substituting $10,710,000 of parking tax revenue currently appropriated to 

programs for senior citizens with $10,710,000 of General Fund for fiscal year 2004-05, 

as part of the September 9, 2004 state Court of Appeals ruling in the case City & 

County of San Francisco vs. Flying Dutchman Park, Inc.   

 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2004-05 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

     

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

GF – Non-Project 

Controlled 

Department 

UNA 

General Fund 

Unallocated 

Program 

FXX 

General Fund 

Unallocated 

  

 
 

Funding Uses     

120-12410 

(995031) 

Parking Tax $10,710,000   

     



  
  
   

 
Mayor’s Office 
 
. 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

     

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

GF – Non-Project 

Controlled 

Department 

DSS 

Department of Human 

Services 

Program 

CAM 

Adult Services 

  

     

Funding Sources     

120-12410 

(XXXXXX) 

Parking Tax   $10,710,000 

Grants     

Various Grants     

 Total 1G-AGF-AAA $10,710,000  $10,710,000 

     

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

GF – Non-Project 

Controleld 

Department 

DSS 

Department of Human 

Services 

Program 

CAM 

Adult Services 

  

     

Funding Sources     

General Fund 

Support 

(XXXXXX) 

 $10,710,000   



  
  
   

 
Mayor’s Office 
 
. 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

     

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

GF – Non-Project 

Controleld 

Department 

UNA 

General Fund 

Unallocated 

Program 

FXX 

General Fund 

Unallocated 

  

     

Funding Uses     

General Fund 

Support 

(XXXXXX) 

   $10,710,000 

 Total 1G-AGF-AAA $10,710,000  $10,710,000 

 

There is no resulting impact on the General Fund. 

 
 
 
 
 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 
   


