FILE No. _041245_____

1 2	[To substitute funds in General Fund for parking tax revenue currently appropriated to programs for Senior Citizens.]							
3 4	Ordinance substituting \$10,710,000 of parking tax revenue currently appropriated to							
5	programs for senior citizens with \$10,710,000 of General Fund for fiscal year 2004-05, as part of the September 9, 2004 state Court of Appeals ruling in the case City &							
6	County of San Francisco vs. Flying Dutchman Park, Inc.							
7								
8								
9	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:							
10	Section 1. Funds	are hereby appropriated for	FY 2004-05 as follows	S:				
11								
12	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount					
13	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit				
14		Appropriation						
15								
16	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>					
17	1G-AGF-AAA	UNA	FXX					
18	GF – Non-Project	General Fund	General Fund					
19	Controlled	Unallocated	Unallocated					
20								
21	Funding Uses							
22	120-12410	Parking Tax	\$10,710,000					
23	(995031)							
24								
25								

Mayor Newsom

Supervisors Ma, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ammiano, Alioto-Pier, Peskin, and Maxwell **Board of Supervisors**

1	Department	Sources of Funds and		Amount	
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit		Credit
3		Appropriation			
4					
5	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
6	1G-AGF-AAA	DSS	CAM		
7	GF – Non-Project	Department of Human	Adult Services		
8	Controlled	Services			
9					
10	Funding Sources				
11	120-12410	Parking Tax			\$10,710,000
12	(XXXXXX)				
13	Grants				
14	Various Grants				
15		Total 1G-AGF-AAA	\$10,710,000		\$10,710,000
16					
17	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
18	1G-AGF-AAA	DSS	CAM		
19	GF – Non-Project	Department of Human	Adult Services		
20	Controleld	Services			
21					
22	Funding Sources				
23	General Fund		\$10,710,000		
24	Support				
25	(XXXXXX)				
	Mayor's Office				
	•				

. Board of Supervisors

Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	
And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
	Appropriation		
<u>Fund</u>	Department	<u>Program</u>	
1G-AGF-AAA	UNA	FXX	
GF – Non-Project	General Fund	General Fund	
Controleld	Unallocated	Unallocated	
Funding Uses			
General Fund			\$10,710,000
Support			
(XXXXX)			
	Total 1G-AGF-AAA	\$10,710,000	\$10,710,000
There is no result	ing impact on the General	Fund.	
		FUNDS AVAILABLE	
APPROVED AS TO	D FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON	
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		Controller	
Ву:		Ву:	
Deputy City	Attorney		

Mayor's Office

Board of Supervisors